recepts. & plates in above rooms where necessary . 
Install old fl uor . fixtures in closets on existing outlets . 

No painting , pl astering or ca rpentering done unde r this contract . 

Cost of labor and material covering the above , Two Thousand , Nine 
Hundred, Twenty- eight & 59/ 100 Dollars , ($2 , 928 . 59 ~. 

FC , Inc . 
e .b . 

Yours very truly , 

Fr eder ick Cl aget t , Inc . 

ames M. Coyle, 
eneral Mana ger 

United Evangelical Church 
East & Dillon treets , 
Baltimore , Maryland 

Gentlemen: 

The following estimate for electrical work to be done